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TAYLOR INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

GT Program & 
Nomination Process 
PARENT INFORMATION



Gifted and Talented 
Definition & 
Characteristics



Texas Definition of
Gifted & Talented
A child or youth who performs at or shows the potential for performing at

a remarkably high level of accomplishment when compared to others of

the same age, experience, or environment and who:

• exhibits high performance capability in an intellectual, creative, or artistic 

area

• possesses an unusual capacity for leadership

• excels in a specific academic field



• Advanced problem-solving abilities

• Rapid retention of new information

• Extensive vocabulary

• Good memory

• Tends towards perfectionism

• High energy

• Prefers older students and adults

• Wide-ranging interests

• Interested in experimentation

     and exploration

• Unusual sense of humor

• Insatiable curiosity and persistence

• Intense concentration

• Perseverance in area(s) of interest

• May question authority

• Advanced sense of justice and fairness

• Shows concern about the world

• Perceives abstract ideas

• Understands complex concepts

• Sees relationships

• May exhibit intense physical or

     emotional sensitivity

• Creative/Outside the box thinking

Common Characteristics
of Gifted Students













A BRIGHT CHILD...
• knows the answers

• is interested

• is attentive

• has good ideas

• works hard 

• answers the questions

• top group

• listens with interest

• leams with ease

• 6-8 repetitions for mastery

• understands ideas

• enjoys peers

• grasps the meaning

• completes assignments

• is receptive

• copies accurately

• enjoys school

• absorbs information

• technician

• good memorizer

• enjoys sequential presentation

• is alert

• is pleased with own learning

A GIFTED LEARNER...
• asks the questions

• is highly curious

• is mentally and physically involved

• has wild, silly ideas

• plays around, yet tests well

• discusses in detail, elaborates

• beyond the group

• shows strong feeling and opinions

• already knows

• 1-2 repetitions for mastery

• constructs abstractions

• prefers adults

• draws inferences

• initiates projects

• is intense

• creates a new design

• enjoys learning

• manipulates information

• inventor

• good guesser

• thrives on complexity

• is keenly observant

• is highly self-critical



Identification Process
IN

S
P

IR
E

, E
Q

U
IP, E

M
P

O
W

E
R



Purpose of Identification

• TO DIAGNOSE EDUCATIONAL NEEDS

• TO CORRELATE EDUCATIONAL SERVICES

• TO MEET A STUDENT’S INDIVIDUAL NEEDS

• **NOT TO LABEL
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STUDENT’S
NEEDS

DISTRICT’S
SERVICES



Gifted & Talented 
Nomination Process

Dotados y Talentosos Proceso de Nominación
NOMINATION WINDOWS

FECHAS DE NOMINATION 

1st-12th Grade: October 16th-27th
1ro-12vo: 16-27 de Octubre 

Kindergarten: January 8th-19th
Kinder: 8-19 de Enero

Use the QR Code to submit your nomination.

Campus G/T will contact families after window closes.

Have questions? jwitt@taylorisd.org 



What happens AFTER a student is 
nominated for GT screening?

•  Parent/Guardian completes permission to screen.

•  Parent will receive parent input forms.

•  Screening takes place (qualitative and quantitative measures)

•  Determination through committee and scoring.

•  Communication sent to parent/guardian with committee’s determination. 



GT Services



• Pull-out program provided by a GT-certified staff member on campus.

• Scheduled in Honors Math

• Each campus serves GT students according to campus schedules.

• GT services are aligned to the TEKS (Texas Essential Knowledge and Skills) and state expectations.

TISD’s Program of GT Services & Supports
ELEMENTARY & MIDDLE SCHOOL

MIDDLE SCHOOL & HIGH SCHOOL

• Pull-out program provided by a GT-certified staff member on campus.

• Each campus serves GT students according to campus schedules.

• GT services are aligned to the TEKS (Texas Essential Knowledge & Skills) and state expectations.



Campus Contacts

 TH JOHNSON

Renee Schneider, Counselor

rschneider@taylorisd.org

Megan Moss, GT Campus Instructor

mmoss@taylorisd.org

Leah Melton, GT Campus Instructor

lmelton@taylorisd.org
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PASEMANN ELEMENTARY

Courtney Nuckols, Counselor

cnuckols@taylorisd.org

Julie Snyder, GT Campus Instructor

jsnyder@taylorisd.org

MAIN STREET ELEMENTARY

Iris Bunton, Counselor

ibunton@taylorisd.org

Or

Vanessa Collier, GT Campus 

Instructor

vcollier@taylorisd.org

mailto:rschneider@taylorisd.org
mailto:mmoss@taylorisd.org
mailto:mmoss@taylorisd.org
mailto:cnuckols@taylorisd.org
mailto:jsnyder@taylorisd.org
mailto:ibunton@taylorisd.org
mailto:vcollier@taylorisd.org


Campus Contacts

TAYLOR MIDDLE SCHOOL

Melissa Smith Counselor (A-L)

melissa.smith@taylorisd.org

Candice Martin Counselor (M-Z)

cmartin@taylorisd.org

Renee DeHoyos, GT Campus 

Instructor

rdehoyos@taylorisd.org
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TAYLOR HIGH SCHOOL

Kari Schroeder, Counselor (A-Ga) 

kschroeder@taylorisd.org

Laurie Morris, Counselor (Ge-Q)

lmorris@taylorisd.org

Dana Bushong, Counselor (R-Z)

dbushong@taylorisd.org

LEGACY EARLY COLLEGE 

HIGH SCHOOL

Rebecca Bartoli, Counselor

rbartoli@taylorisd.org

mailto:melissa.smith@taylorisd.org
mailto:cmartin@taylorisd.org
mailto:rdehoyos@taylorisd.org
mailto:kschroeder@taylorisd.org
mailto:lmorris@taylorisd.org
mailto:dbushong@taylorisd.org
mailto:rbartoli@taylorisd.org


District Contacts

COORDINATOR OF 

STUDENT SERVICES
Jodi Witt

jwitt@taylorisd.org
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DIRECTOR OF TEACHING AND 

LEARNING
Abby Turner

aturner@taylorisd.org

512-365-1391


